

Cornerstone Academy

6015 E. Walnut Street Westerville OH 43081 Telephone 614.775-0615 Fax 614.775-0633

OASIS Fee Schedule

Before and After School Care Program

of Children Enrolled

	1	2	3+
Part-time Care (2-3 days per week) mornings and/or afternoon flat rate	\$45	\$80	\$115
Fulltime Care (4-5 days/week) Mornings and Afternoons flat rate	\$85	\$160	\$235
Drop-in Care: Must be paid on/before date of use	\$20	\$35	\$50
After School Care Only (3:30 pm to 6:00 pm) weekly flat rate	\$55	\$100	\$145
Mornings Only: (6:30 am to 7:30 am) weekly flat rate	\$35	\$60	\$90
All Day Program: In-service/Breaks/Summer per day	\$25	\$40	\$55
All Day Program: In-service/Breaks/Summer per week (4-5 days) flat rate	\$115	\$220	\$325
Enrollment Fee - per family, due when application is submitted **	\$20		

^{**} Enrollment fee is NON REFUNDABLE and must be paid prior to acceptance into the OASIS program.

Payment is due by FRIDAY of each week. Payments can be made by cash, check or money order made payable to Cornerstone Academy. Please include OASIS and the child's name on the memo line. Flat rate fees are not based on usage, the full fee is due regardless of number of days in the session.

Additional Fees:

All families are responsible for a ONE time \$20.00 enrollment fee.

- Payment must be made by check or money order only, made payable to Cornerstone Academy with OASIS notated on the memo line.
- This is to guarantee a space in the program.

Payments will be considered past due when made after closing on Friday and will be subject to a late fee of \$10.00 per week until paid in full.

A fee of \$10.00 for late pick up will be charged starting at 6:01 pm with an additional \$10.00 assessed per each 10 minutes until child is picked up.

There is a \$35.00 fee for a check returned for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF). After two NSF fees, only money order or cash payments will be accepted.

Questions and/or concerns should be directed to Sha'Rona Smith, Director of OASIS, at SSmith@cornerstoneacad.org.